13/06/2022, 12:21 Gmail - RE: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

M Gma” Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

RE: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

1 message

Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com> 10 June 2022 at 15:49
To: "ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk" <ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk>
Cc: Rupert Organ <rupert.organ@sarcostopper.com>

Ryan
Hope you are well.

Can you please provide a quote for an additional set of parts (Same as your Invoice MAN136477, but Qty 5 rather
than 2):-

9711906 Tee Blue No Valve Qty 5
9711002 B-50057 Flow Diverter Single Qty 5
0120131 Connector 15mm ID/22mm OD Qty 5
0120133 Connector 22mm ID/30mm OD Qty 5
Delivery

Please also include 5 off Oxygen Monitor units (TEK-OX), configured with an inverted display as usually ordered by
our sales advisor Rupert Organ. I'm nor sure if these have a unique part number or how Rupert normally orders
these, but | will try to confirm on Monday

Thanks

Graham

Graham Smart
Project Design Engineer - Line Stopping & Bypass Solutions

How are we doing? We value your feedback here...
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine

Sent: 12 April 2022 14:36

To: Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com>

Subject: Re: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

Hi Graham

Thank you very much.

Please find your proforma invoice attached. Please check all the details and let me know if any amendments are
required.

Our bank details are at the bottom of the invoice or you can call us with your credit card details.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.

http://www.vandagraph.co.uk
Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900
Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Tue, 12 Apr 2022 at 12:45, Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com> wrote:

Ryan

Thank you, everything looks fine.

Please send a quote for a quantity of 2x each part listed, so | can prepare 2x full kits for review. I'll prepare the PO
at this end.

Our office and delivery address is:-
Sarcostopper

5-7 Brocks Way

East Mains Industrial Estate

Broxburn (Nr. Edinburgh)
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West Lothian

EH52 5NB.

Accounts dept. email is:- accounts@sarcostopper.com

Please include carriage/delivery cost in the quote.

Thank you for your help.

Forgot to say previously in reply to your earlier question. The Tek-Ox analyser is bought by our Sales Consultant,
who is in Finland and | hadn’t heard of before this. If you wish, I'll forward your details to him. I'm not sure where he
sources the analysers from. This all started when a supplier was taken over and didn’t want to continue supplying
the connecting kit as a product. The sales consultant had a stock of analysers but was short of connecting kits.

Regards

Graham

Graham Smart
Project Design Engineer - Line Stopping & Bypass Solutions

How are we doing? We value your feedback here...
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine

Sent: 11 April 2022 11:09

To: Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com>

Subject: Re: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

Hi Graham

Thank you.

Please find the parts listed with our trade pricing:

Blue Tee - 9711906 = £3.50
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Flow Divertor - 9711002 = £3.00

Medium Barbed Connector - 0120131= £3.50
Large Barbed Connector - 0120133 = £3.50

Prices exVAT

Please let me know if you have any questions or if you would like to proceed with an order.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.

http://www.vandagraph.co.uk

Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900

Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Fri, 8 Apr 2022 at 13:55, Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com> wrote:

Ryan

Thanks for your help with this.

| am going to order a set of parts to make a sample kit. If all is ok, I'll order in batches of 50 approx. after.

As well as the standard A-268 Tee (9711906), can you please confirm which barbs I'll need (looks like two
types) to fit into the ends of this? | see 0120131, 0120130 and 0120133 available.

Thanks & regards

Graham

Graham Smart
Project Design Engineer - Line Stopping & Bypass Solutions

How are we doing? We value your feedback here...
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine

Sent: 03 March 2022 12:11

To: Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com>

Subject: Re: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

Hi Graham

Thank you for your email and | apologise for the delay in my reply.

The Tee that is part of the sampling device (Quick-OX & DINKIT) is slightly different to the A-268, as it has a
series of valves inside. However, | do not think you require the valves, | think you would be best with the
standard A-268 Tee and some barbed connectors:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7e81c75fe0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1726193311953731666%7Cmsg-f%3A1735259641... 5/7


mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:graham.smart@sarcostopper.com

13/06/2022, 12:21 Gmail - RE: Interface to Vandagraph Tekox Oxygen Analyser (7910201 & 7910210)

This system would allow you to add your tubing to either side of the TEE, having the barbed connector on the
other side eliminates a potential venturi effect which could lead to a diluted reading, but will still allow the gas to
escape and not create too much back pressure.

| can price up the parts for you, but can you tell me if you already have the TEK-OX analyser or should | put a
package together for you?

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

General Manager
VANDAGRAPH Ltd.

http://www.vandagraph.co.uk

Email ryan.swaine@vandagraph.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634900

Mob: +44 (0)7803 907117

On Wed, 2 Mar 2022 at 13:03, Graham Smart <graham.smart@sarcostopper.com> wrote:
Hi

Can you supply details of the interface for your Tekox Oxygen Analyser 7910201 & 79102107 | think it is the
same as on your A-268 Tee -Piece (97119006).
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| need to find a fitting/adapter to connect some tubing to the unit, to sample the oxygen content from around
an area to be welded.

Thanks

Graham

Graham Smart
Project Design Engineer - Line Stopping & Bypass Solutions

How are we doing? We value your feedback here...
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